BUALAT CHARLELLE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION		[2] 아이트 아이트 아이트 아이트 (5) 아이트 시간 아이트 사용하게 되었다면 하다 하고 있다면 다른 사람들이 되었다.
AME: HATIORI Dennosuk	<u> </u>	
OME ADDRESS: Steveston, B.,	0.	
EGISTRATION NUMBER #0500	SEX Male	AGE: 56
OCCUPATION: Fisherman		COLUMN TO THE TAX OF THE PARTY
The Control of the Co		and the second s
(If any business or businesses carried on, state we partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partnership.	where, under what game a ner's name.)	nd whether carried on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER:		
MARRIED? Yes	Well was In	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
NAME OF WIFE OR MUSEUMD: Yesu	and the second of the second o	
때가겠게하게 하다겠다?!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!		The state of the s
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSIKATE : St	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The Act of Many of the Act of the
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:		
	and the state of t	
	ndaga ina mita dan inang kanpadan kanada panggalam ngan pangkan melan ana	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:		
	". VALLEY DE STERRY OFFI	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	**************************************	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT	TY (Each parcel must	be mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT		be mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERT		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPER 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY OF ALL REAL PROPERT		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	VEMENTS:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	VEMENTS:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	VEMENTS:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVA 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	VEMENTS:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	VEMENTS:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVA 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any units)	VEMENTS: te where policies are).	deposit of title deed)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVA 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any units)	vements: where policies are).	deposit of title deed)

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
in to an age on the first	
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
1	
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS
	GIVE BRIFF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU
_ _ sı	GIVE BRIFF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU
_ _ sı	GIVE BRIFF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU
	GIVE BRIFF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU
	GIVE BRIFF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU
	GIVE BRIFF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU
- sı	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS

action copyright (many little) lighthy extra may

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.	A .
Our File No. <u>S237</u> Full Name <u>#ATT</u>	RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS OR / 17th JUNE 4946 no suk (Surname in Block Letters)	e
Registration No	Male - Female (check)	Age 200 - 3, 1887
Former Address	Box 263, Steve	etm, B.C.
Date Evacuated 22	/4/82 Maturelized - Co	anadian-Born - National
Present Address	Spine Lodge, Co	historia Lake, 1.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Husband	Yasu #05008
Names of Children under	16	in Japan)
Requested by	Registered with Co	(Yes or No)
Masboat X	Fisherman ic # N.W. 2036	N.CN. W. 060-E.

*

P

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5237

May 6/46

RE: Dennosuke HATTORI, Meg. No. 05007

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

May 6/46 RBM:LBM

R. B. Mackedie

A ABIATE SUBBARY May 1/46 File No. 5237 REs. Dennosuke HATTORI, Pag. 16, 05007 This file reveals no chains opened the chore person. There are no chains on the file of the wife, fact, File No. 14858. The above summer, is correlated to be in accordance with the information on file. May 1/46 REW:LEM

File No. 5237

May 6th, 1946.

RE: Dennosuke HATTORI, Reg. No. 05007

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 22/42 and was evacuated on April 22/42, declared a gasboat at "ew Westminster and fishing net at the imperial Cannery, Steveston. No nets in the name of the above were ever found or inventoried by Mr. C. C. Aobinson, the agent of the Custodian. It was not until January 4/46, that Mr. HATTORI advised us by letter that his nets were left at the Atlas Cannery, owned by the B.C. Packers Ltd. He wrote to us again on Feb. 12/46 enclosing a letter he had received from Mr. A.H. Cross, bookkeeper of the B.C. Packers Ltd., Imperial Cannery. This letter was very misleading to the above. It is true that all nets found on the property of this company were inventoried by the Custodian and any nets sold discounts to the B.C. Packers Ltd. were credited to the rightful accounts, but as stated above no nets in the name of Dennosuke RATTORI were found in the Atlas Cannery net house.

ARTICLES:

The fishing vessel, the "D.H.", declared by the above, was sold through the office of the Custodian for the net sum of \$380.34, and this sum credited to the account of the above.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE: A refund in the sum of \$2.51 was received from the B.C.Electric Railway Co. Ltd. in favour of the above in July, 1945, being securit deposit for light. This sum was credited to the account of HATTORI.

BANK ACCOUNT:

A bank account in the sum of \$150.00 was declared by the above, but no further information given. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

It is noted that the following maintenance cheques were remitted by the Custodian to the above:

Nov. 24/42	\$100.00
Jan. 5/43	200.00
may 28/43	80.34
	\$380.34

This leaves his present balance with this office at \$2.51.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

May 6/46 RBM:LBM

R. B. Mackedie

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date:

Jan. 28, 1944

Name:

Dennosuke HATTORI

Reg. No. 05007

File:5237

Boat File No.: Custodian Boats 5237

Name of Vessel:

*D.H. * 30' x 7'x3'(1938) Easthope 7 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 2036

Naval No.:

NW.060-E

Owner's Valuation: \$900.00

JFVDC Valuation:

\$489.00 Survey #342

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale:

September 3, 1942

Purchaser:

Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian sale

Selling Price:

\$440.10

(\$489.00-10%)

Paid to JFVDC omxdwarkodrigen: \$440.10

Supervision Costs:

\$59.76

Balance due Owner:

\$380.34

Paid to:

Credited to account of Dennosuke Hattori, File 5237

Location of Boat at Sale: Nelson's wharf (ex New Westminster)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Missing Inventory Claim #348 - Nelson Bros. Fisheries - \$79.75 (Unpaid)

Reg 6899 This flive

Additional Information:

The JFVDC surveyor's report reads:

Condition- Good Damage - Nil 1942 Value \$425.00 (with drum)

Estimated - older than listed, possibly 7-8 years old.

Imachera. JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

FISHING VESSEL:

"D. H."

REG. or LIC. No.:

NW. 2036

NAVAL No.:

NW.060-E

CLAIM PAYABLE TO:

Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd.

CLAIM No.:

348-C

Owner at Time of Impounding:

Dennosuke HATTORI, #05007,

File 5237.

Present Owner:

Nelson Bros. Figheries Ltd.

This vessel was released to Nelson Bros. Pisheries Dtd. from the custody of the Royal Canadian Mavy on July 31, 1942, under a care and maintenance agreement. Under the terms of this agreement, replacements and repairs were effected by Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd., and claim for the expenses thus incurred was approved by the surveyor for Maval Service to the value of \$79.75, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation.

In consideration of the payment of the sum of SEVENTY-NINE DOLLARS AND

SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS -----

(\$ 79.75

(of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of New Westminster, B. C. Official or License No. 2036 DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named.

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this

20th day of applie

inant'

WITNESS:

Rekanigard

NELSON BROS. FISHERIES LTD.

the Machadia - for your information and reference.

Ref Denbosuke HATTORI
Registration No. 05007

In your declaration of April 22nd, 1942, you declared that you had fishing note at the Imperial Connery in the escent of \$170.00.

dres, and it was nofuntil Jammary Ath, 1946, that you stated in your letter that your nate were left at the Atlas Cannery which was the property of the B.C. Packers Ltd.

The letter which you received from the B.C. Packers Ltd. is very misleading as far as you are concerned. It is true that all note found on the Company's property were taken over by the Contodian and any note sold direct to the B.C. Packers itd. were credited to their rightful accounts, but as stated above, no note were found to be in your none in the Atlas Not Rouse.

GP/1c

Reg. No. 05007

The following table is extracted from the ladgess received from the B. C. Peckers Co., covering their ATLAS GARNERI net house. The Japanese Fish Collector was instructed to have the Japanese Ladges enter into these ledgers, note which were left by them in the company net bonsus.

the original ledgers are in the hands of Mr. F. G.

Steam Urector.

Fathon	inch	Mesh		Telue
140 130	7 9	50 40	no line	\$ 70.00 100.00
		fathons fathons		\$10.00 \$ 5.00
Small Cork -				\$10.00

E. Bridge

47º

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Oct. 17/46

Custodian of Enery Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/L

Dear Sir:

Re: HATTORI, Dennosuke #05007

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - - 2800.69

Draft Issued- - - - - - - 3 2800.69

party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yours truly

F. GOBURN,

, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Pile #5237.

MEMO - MISS CARROLL

re: HATTORI, Demnosuke, Reg. #05007
Our File 5237 and Boat *D.H.*

Thank you very much for your memo dated November
20th. The relative file is attached.

As Mr. Hattori estimated the value of the gas boat

As Mr. Hattori estimated the value of the gas boat "D.H." at \$900.00 and as the boat was sold for \$440.10, I feel that Mr. Hattori is entitled to receive information as to considerations which prompted the sale at a figure less than half of his estimated value.

I would appreciate your writing direct to Mr. Hattori and I would suggest that when so doing you requisition a cheque for payment to Mr. Hattori on account of \$100.00, asking Mr. Hattori at the same time to give us a clear figure of his own financial needs and telling him at the same time that he is free to communicate with us in the future as and when he requires further funds.

RPA: GF

912 Royal Sank Sulleing. Vancouver, B.C., Hovember 24, 1942. 5237 Evacuee Mr. Dennosake Sattori, Registration No. 05007, At ine Inn. Cascade, B.C. Dear Siri I have your letter of Hovember 12th enquiring about the boot "D.H." and wish to sevice that your boot has been sold for \$440.10, which was the price placed on it by the Marine Surveyor employed by the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disjoual Committee, and the money is not standing to your credit in our trust account. The Evocuation Office is willing, at this time, to release a \$100.00 of this money to you and if you wish any more information in this connection, it would be appreciated if you would kindly write to: Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. A emeque for \$100.00 is attached hereto. Yours truly, Miss F. Carroll For, Authorised Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian PC/IG Encl.

January 28, 1944.

Mr. Dennosuke HATTORI, Registration No. 05007, Alpine Lodge, Christina Lake, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Res M.V. "D.H." NW 2036, NW.060-E

Mr. Hideo Fukuyama has written to us asking that you be advised nors fully in regard to the boat expenses charged in connection with the above-indicated boat.

of-pocket expenses incurred in caring for the boats; such as, fire insurance, wharfage, watchmen, appraisal and pumping. The boats were handled in as economical a fashion as possible and accurate accounts kept.

None of the office expenses in connection with the sale of boats was charged to the boat-owners, only the care and maintenance costs. The charges in connection with your bost were \$59.76.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

January 28, 1944.

Mr. Hideo FUKUYAMA, Registration No. 04546, Alpine Lodge Community, Christina Lake, B. C.

Dear Sir:

As requested in your letter of January 15th, we have written to Mr. Dennosuke HATTORI, former owner of the boat "D.H.", as per copy of letter attached.

During the time the Committee was handling the sale of boats, all expenses in connection with mooring, guarding, pumping, ferry service, etc. were borne by Naval Service.

From the time the boats were turned over to the Custodian, the care and maintenance costs were charged against the boats, and were deducted from the proceeds of the sale. Every effort was made to keep these costs as low as possible.

We trust that our letter to Mr. Hattori will explain the deductions and regret that no explanation was given to him in our letter of May 28th.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. Mr. Dennosuke HATFORI, keg. No. 05007, Alpine Lodge Community, GASCADE, D.C.

Dear Sire

Thank you for your letter of February 12th, 1946, enclosing original letter from the B.V. Packers Ltd. dated January 2nd, 1946.

Your file shows that on the 22nd of April, 1942, you declared one fish net at the Imperial Cannery valued at \$170.00.

We have again looked into the matter but as advised in our letters of January 9th and 30th, we did not remove any net from the Atlas Cannery tagged with your name, nor did the D. C. Packers send us any money for the purchase of a net belonging to you. This Company always listed the owners of the nets they bought when remitting the proceeds to us.

If we find that your net has been sold and the proceeds credited to the wrong person, we will see that it is transferred to your account.

Yours truly.

R. B. Mackedie Protection Department

RBM:LBM